During the fourth quarter of 2012, certain shareholders of the Company sold 18.5 million shares of common stock in a secondary public offering at $6.10 per share, as well
as an additional 2.8 million shares pursuant to the underwriters' overallotment option. The shares were sold by certain affiliates of TPG Capital, L.P. (the “TPG Entities”),
certain Coors family trusts and the Adolph Coors Foundation (the “Coors Family Stockholders”), Clayton, Dubilier & Rice Fund V Limited Partnership (the “CD&R Fund”) and
Old Town, S.A. (“Old Town” and together with the TPG Entities, the Coors Family Stockholders, and the CD&R Fund, the "Selling Stockholders"). In connection with the
offering, the Company also repurchased and retired approximately 49.2 million shares of its common stock from the Selling Stockholders at $6.10 per share. The repurchase of
shares from the Selling Stockholders was approved pursuant to the Company's Policy Regarding Related Party Transactions. The beneficial ownership changes of the Selling
Stockholders are as follows:

Name of Beneficial Owner
Number of Shares Beneficially

Owned Before the Offering Percent Before the Offering
Shares Beneficially Owned After the Offering

and the Share Repurchase
Percent After the Offering and the

Share Repurchase

TPG Entities 132,158,875 33.6 % 92,858,564 27.0 %
Coors Family Stockholders 53,572,014 13.6 % 42,770,606 12.4 %
CD&R Fund 34,222,500 8.7 % 24,045,696 7.0 %
Old Town 34,222,500 8.7 % 24,045,696 7.0 %

On March 23, 2012, the Company completed the disposition of its real property and facility in Golden, Colorado to CoorsTek, Inc. (“CoorsTek”) for $10 million. Under the
terms of the transaction, the Company will lease certain space in the facility from CoorsTek for a period of three years. CoorsTek, through family members and related trusts, is
affiliated with Jeffrey H. Coors, a member of the Board of Directors of the Company. The Audit Committee of the Board of Directors has approved and ratified the transaction
pursuant to the Company's Policy Regarding Related Party Transactions.

During the second quarter of 2011, the Company paid $32.9 million to repurchase and subsequently retire 7,264,922 shares of common stock held by the Coors Trust. Mr.